508467460 03/29/2024

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI131074

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee name from VLASOV, VLADIMIR NIKOAEVICH to VLASOV, VLADIMIR NIKOLAEVICH previously recorded on Reel 65823 Frame 788. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Obschestvo S Ogranichennoi Otvetstvennostyu "KOSMICHESKIE SISTEMY SPASENIYA"	11/23/2023

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Individual Name:	VLADIMIR NIKOLAEVICH VLASOV
Street Address:	Bolshoy Tishinsky lane, 38 str. 1, apt. 7
City:	MOSCOW
State/Country:	RUSSIAN FEDERATION
Postal Code:	123557

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13254868

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 5052135750

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3018027605

Email: george@bardmesserlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Mr. George S. Bardmesser
Address Line 1: 18911 COLLINS AVENUE

Address Line 2: UNIT 2903

Address Line 4: SUNNY ISLES BEACH, FLORIDA 33160

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2687.0030000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	George Bardmesser
SIGNATURE:	George Bardmesser
DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2024

# **Total Attachments: 6**

source=2687.0030000 notice of assignment recordation to Vlasov#page1.tif

source=USPTO. EPAS TO VLASOV#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 066949 FRAME: 0519

508467460

source=USPTO. EPAS TO VLASOV#page2.tif source=2687.0030000 Assignment to Vlasov signed#page1.tif source=2687.0030000 Assignment to Vlasov signed#page2.tif source=2687.0030000 Assignment to Vlasov signed#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 066949 FRAME: 0520



# United States Patent And Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

**DECEMBER 12. 2023** 

**PTAS** 

GEORGE S. BARDMESSER 1025 CONNECTI CUT AVENUE, N. W SUI TE 1000 WASHI NGTON, DC 20006

508274459

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATI ON DATE: 12/11/2023 REEL/ FRAME: 065823/0788 NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 2687, 0030000

ASSI GNOR:

OBSCHESTVO S OGRANI CHENNOI DOC DATE: 11/23/2023 OTVETSTVENNOSTYU " KOSMI CHESKI E SI STEMY SPASENI YA"

ASSI GNEE:

VLASOV, VLADIM R NIKOAEVICH BOLSHOY TISHINSKY LANE, 38 STR. 1, APT. 7 MOSCOW RUSSIAN FEDERATION 123557

APPLI CATI ON NUMBER: 13254868 FI LI NG DATE: 09/06/2011
PATENT NUMBER: 8833517 I SSUE DATE: 09/16/2014
TI TLE: DEVI CE FOR EMERGENCY LOWERI NG OF A PERSON FROM A HI GH-RI SE BUI LDI NG

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT REEL: 066949 FRAME: 0521

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WW



# **United States Patent and Trademark Office**





# Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
OBSCHESTVO S OGRANICHENNOI OTVETSTVENNOSTYU "KOSMICHESKIE SISTEMY SPASENIYA"	11/23/2023

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Individual Name:	VLADIMIR NIKOAEVICH VLASOV
Street Address:	BOLSHOY TISHINSKY LANE, 38 STR. 1, APT. 7
City:	MOSCOW
State/Country:	RUSSIAN FEDERATION
<b>Postal Code:</b>	123557

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8833517

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (505)213-5750 **Phone:** 202 293 1191

Email: george@bardmesserlaw.com

PATENT REEL: 066949 FRAME: 0522<sub>:023, 9:22 AM</sub> Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: GEORGE S. BARDMESSER

Address Line 1: 1025 CONNECTICUT AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2687.0030000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: GEORGE S. BARDMESSER

Signature: /GB/

**Date:** 12/11/2023

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=2687.0030000 Assignment to Vlasov signed#page1.tif source=2687.0030000 Assignment to Vlasov signed#page2.tif source=2687.0030000 Assignment to Vlasov signed#page3.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

**EPAS ID:** PAT8321649 **Receipt Date:** 12/11/2023

# Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT

REEL: 066949 FRAME: 0523, 9:22 AM

#### ASSIGNMENT

In exchange for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **Obschestvo S Ogranichennoi Otvetstvennostyu "KOSMICHESKIE SISTEMY SPASENIYA"**, a limited liability company formed under the laws of Russian Federation, having an office and place of business at Khimki, Moscow Region, Russian Federation (hereafter referred to as the "Assignor"), hereby confirms an assignment to **Vladimir Nikolaevich Vlasov**, an individual residing at Bolshoy Tishinsky lane, 38 str. 1, apt. 7, Moscow, Russian Federation 123557 (hereafter referred to as the "Assignee"), its entire right, title and interest for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100), and throughout the world, including the right to sue for past infringement and to collect for all past, present and future damages,

- (a) in each of the Patents and Patent Applications that are described in detail in Schedule A, annexed hereto and made a part hereof, and
- (b) in any and all applications that claim the benefit of the Patents and Patent Applications described in detail in Schedule A, including non-provisional applications, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part) applications, reissues, extensions, renewals, and reexaminations of such Patents and Patent Applications, to the full extent of the term or terms for which Letters Patents issue, and
- (c) in any and all inventions described in each of the Patents and Patent Applications that are described in detail on Schedule A, and in all forms of intellectual and industrial property protection derivable therefrom, and that are derivable from any and all continuing applications, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of such Patents and Patent Applications, including, without limitation, patents, applications, utility models, inventor's certificates, and designs together with the right to file applications therefor; and including the right to claim the same priority rights from any previously filed applications under the International Agreement for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement, or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable;

all such rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the same extent as all such rights, title and interest would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

The Assignor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the applications and Letters Patents as above, and any non-provisional, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The Assignor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or patent enforcement action (judicial or otherwise) related to the applications or Letters Patents or any non-provisional, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination application thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee at Assignee's expense in every reasonable way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or patent enforcement act.

The Assignor agrees to perform all affirmative acts at Assignee's request and expense that may be necessary to obtain or ensure a grant of a valid patent to the Assignee.

The Assignor hereby represents that Assignor has full right and authority to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The Assignor hereby grants George S. Bardmesser, Esq., Registration No. 44,020; all of BARDMESSER LAW GROUP, 1025 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 1000, Washington, DC 20006, power to insert in this assignment, including the attached Schedule A, any further information regarding the patents and patent applications so identified in such Schedule A that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Page 1 of 3

SIGNED on behalf of the ASSIGNOR,

SIGNED on behalf of the ASSIGNEE,

"KOSMICHESKIE SISTEMY SPASENTA"
March 1
Name: Sergei Vasilyevitch Kulik Ph. D. Harching
Title: General Director - CEO
Date: 27/1/23
Vladimir Nikolaevich Vlasov
Signature:
Date: 23.11.2023
Date: 22.11.2025

Page 2 of 3

# **SCHEDULE A**

# UNITED STATES PATENTS, UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATIONS AND INTERNATIONAL APPLICATIONS THAT DESIGNATE THE UNITED STATES

Docket No.

Application No.

Patent No.

2867.0030000

13/254,868

8,833,517 B2

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 066949 FRAME: 0526

RECORDED: 03/29/2024